
USAG-NJ State Committee 2020-2022 
State Administrative Committee Chairman* 
Brant Lutska 
saccnj@gmail.com  

 

Awards Chairman 
Randy Pendergast 
paragym@verizon.net 

CPE Coordinator 
Pam Gardin 
pamgardin@gmail.com  

Clinic Coordinator 
Jeanne Devenney 
jdevenney285@gmail.com 

Club Owners Representative 
Jason Bauer 
jsb64@gmail.com 

Coaches & Judges Education Representative 
Bonnie Ann Synol 
bsynol61@yahoo.com  
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Compulsory Coaches Representative 
Rachael Rosenthal 
rarosent@yahoo.com  
 
 

Optional Coaches Representative 
Mary Peters 
mcpeters06@gmail.com  

Excel Program Representative 
Jennifer Skorski 
jcpgiant@gmail.com  

Gymnasts Education 
Barbara Kelly-Sullivan 
coachbarb@gu-nj.com  

Judges Representative 
Leslie McPeek 
mcpeekrl@gmail.com  

Meet Directors Representative 
Cheryl Gambuti 
gbuti@aol.com 

Rules, Policies & Ethics 
Amy Middlekauff 
gymstar70@aol.com 
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* Indicates a Non-Voting Board Member, all others have one (1) vote with ties broken by the SACC. 

TOP’s Program Representative 
Diane VanDusen Farrell 
diane@rebound-gymnastics.com  

Secretary/Treasurer* 
Bill Psiuk 
billpsiuk@optimum.net  

Competitions Chairman* 
Patti Strickland 
gymjudge4@me.com  

Legal Advisor* 
Leah Brndjar 
lbrndjar@goldbergsegalla.com 

Past SACC* 
Dave Rettig 
djrettig@cs.com 

Collegiate Programs* 
Umme Salim-Beasley 
ubeasley@scarletknights.com 
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